Chardon 15kV, 25kV and 35kV Class
Cold Shrinkable Termination
15/25/35-CSTO15-CSTO/25-CSTO/35-CSTO
APPLICATION
•Revision Date: 03.27.26
VOLTAGE RATINGS: 15-CSTO
VOLTAGE RATINGS: 25-CSTO

according to IEEE Standard 48.
Unit: mm (milli meter)
ORDERING INFORMATIONFORDERING INFORMATION
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
FIXATION SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Constant
-force
spring
Ground braidConstant-force spring
Mastic
Cu conductive shield
Ground braid
Each kit Contains:
Ground Braid
Constant Force Spring
Copper Tape
A
Termination Selection:
Important:
The Cold Shrink Terminations are suitable for use with metallic screen cables made of copper tape
or copper wire, and armor cables made of steel tape or steel wire.
representative.
*Each single core termination part can be assembled with one grounding kit if needed. To order
a grounding kit, add “GKT” in the end of the Chardon CSTO part number.
Example: 25-CSTO-A-GKT
Part Number Creepage
Distance
(mm)
Shades
(Qty)
Dimension
(A)(Max.)(mm)
Single/Three
Core
Dimension
(ØB)
Cable
Insulation
O.D.Range
(mm)
Tail
Length
(mm)Single Core* Three Core
15-CSTO-A T-15-CSTO-A 510 5 300/290 67 13.2-17.0 450max
15-CSTO-B T-15-CSTO-B 510 5 300/290 71 16.8-27.0 450max
15-CSTO-C T-15-CSTO-C 510 5 300/290 79 25.3-50.0 500max
25-CSTO-A T-25-CSTO-A 672 6 380/370 81 15.2-22.4 450max
25-CSTO-B T-25-CSTO-B 672 6 380/370 85 20.4-35.4 500max
25-CSTO-C T-25-CSTO-C 672 6 380/370 100 34.0-60.0 500max
35-CSTO-A T-35-CSTO-A 930 10 470/470 87 18.7-26.0 450max
35-CSTO-B T-35-CSTO-B 930 10 470/470 94 24.9-41.1 500max
35-CSTO-C T-35-CSTO-C 930 10 470/470 105 36.6-59.0 500max
ORDERING INFORMATIONF
FIXATION SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Constant
-force
spring
Ground braidConstant-force spring
Mastic
Cu conductive shield
Ground braid
Each kit Contains:
Ground Braid
Constant Force Spring
Copper Tape
Important:
The Cold Shrink Terminations are suitable for use with metallic screen cables made of copper tape
or copper wire, and armor cables made of steel tape or steel wire.
representative.
*Each single core termination part can be assembled with one grounding kit if needed. To order
a grounding kit, add “GKT” in the end of the Chardon CSTO part number.
Example: 25-CSTO-A-GKT
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
ORDERING INFORMATIONFORDERING INFORMATION
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
Selection of Shear Bolt  Lug, if requested:
Part Number Conductor Range(mm2)
SBC-A-25-95-12/1-AL 25-95
 25-9SBC-A-25-95-16/1-AL 5
SBC-A-35-150-12/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-12/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-70-240-12/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-70-240-16/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-120-300-12/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-120-300-16/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-185-400-12/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-185-400-16/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-300-630-12/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-16/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-20/3-AL 300-630
Selection of Compression Lug, if requested*:
*NOTE: For a more accurate size selection, please specify your cable size and type
when placing an order.
Copper